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on polarizing social media

This is a list of the news accounts we collected from AllSides and mined for user listings on Twitter. The
data was current as of the start of the data collection period in mid-2021.

Account name Account user name AllSides designation Followers counted
MSNBC Daily msnbcdaily left 178983
MSNBC msnbc left 4323778
New York Times Opinion nytopinion left 794242
Democracy Now! democracynow left 798840
AlterNet alternet left 136033
HuffPost huffpost left 11355704
HuffPost Politics huffpostpol left 1441594
Jacobin jacobin left 339512
Mother Jones motherjones left 860441
BuzzFeed buzzfeed left 6340783
BuzzFeed News buzzfeednews left 1385389
The Daily Beast thedailybeast left 1333875
The Intercept theintercept left 865950
Slate slate left 1778853
Vox voxdotcom left 1027060
The Nation thenation left 1273594
The New Yorker newyorker left 8967134
CNN cnn left 54573337
CNN Breaking News cnnbrk left 61332975
CNN Newsroom cnnnewsroom left 459580
CNN Politics cnnpolitics left 4179383
ABC News abc leanleft 16807969
ABC News Politics abcpolitics leanleft 999654
AP Politics ap_politics leanleft 561001
The Atlantic theatlantic leanleft 2112540
The New York Times nytimes leanleft 50435924
Bloomberg Politics bpolitics leanleft 342832
Bloomberg business leanleft 7496915
CBS cbs leanleft 1176160
The Economist theeconomist leanleft 25796060
Guardian US guardianus leanleft 207944
NBS Television nbstv leanleft 916940
NPR npr leanleft 8752334
NPR Politics nprpolitics leanleft 3042719
POLITICO politico leanleft 4515468
ProPublica propublica leanleft 927537
TIME time leanleft 18255872
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The Washington Post washingtonpost leanleft 18225814
Yahoo News yahoonews leanleft 1092791
The Associated Press ap center 15295288
Axios axios center 596867
The Christian Science Monitor csmonitor center 80401
IJR theijr center 104467
MarketWatch marketwatch center 4072708
Newsweek newsweek center 3446005
Reuters reuters center 23748322
RealClearPolitics realclearnews center 212363
The Hill thehill center 4243021
USA TODAY usatoday center 4426356
The Wall Street Journal wsj center 19001174
WSJ Editorial Page wsjopinion leanright 112390
The American Conservative amconmag leanright 55513
Fox News foxnews leanright 20192707
Fox News Alert foxnewsalert leanright 497512
The Dispatch thedispatch leanright 38606
The Epoch Times epochtimes leanright 424314
New York Post nypost leanright 2270594
Washington Examiner dcexaminer leanright 287104
The Washington Times washtimes leanright 414124
Newsmax newsmax right 962844
FOX & friends foxandfriends right 1207044
Fox News Opinion foxnewsopinion right 137908
Breitbart News breitbartnews right 1464601
The Federalist fdrlst right 279956
One America News oann right 1489997
Daily Caller dailycaller right 805087
Daily Mail US dailymail right 356926
CBN News cbnnews right 150614
TheBlaze theblaze right 680715
The Daily Wire realdailywire right 652916
National Review nro right 329127
The American Spectator amspectator right 40051
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